HB2888 FA1 TaylorZa-EK(Untimely Filed) 3/7/2018 1:54:52 pm

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:					
CHAIR:					
I move to amend <u>I</u>	IB2888			Of the printed Dill	-
Page 2	Section	1	Lines	Of the printed Bill 7 Of the Engrossed Bill	_
described in this education. The board applications to describe applications to describe application, the backwool district to this section before Education. 2. The board of expression to receipt of the apprenance of the apprenance apprenanc	no is eligible section shall pard of educate termine if the certificate lepoard of educate fulfill the remaking a restauration and the State Board of the State Board	e for a mentor make applica zion and super ne teaching ce evel requested ation shall co conditions de ecommendation superintenden ard of Educati	tion wit intenden rtificat. In rensider to the Stable to the Stable on withi	t shall review Le candidate meets the eviewing an the ability of the in subsection I of thate Board of	<u>l</u>
	applied for a ate provided i	and been grant n Section 6-1	ed an al	ternative placement this title may also	
And Page 4, Section	on 1, Line 23	by deleting "	subsecti	on C of"	
And Page 5, Section deleting "or "high			after " <u>e</u>	earned" a " <u>(1)</u> " and by	
And Page 5, Section	on 1, Line 13	by deleting "	subsecti	on C of"	
AMEND TITLE TO CONFOR	M TO AMENDMENTS				
Adopted:		Amend	ment subm	itted by: Zack Taylor	
	Reading Cler	·k			

And Page 5, Section 1, Line 14 by inserting after "title" the following ", or (2) a "highly effective" rating pursuant to Section 6-101.16 of this title"

And Page 5, Section 1, Line 14 by deleting "holds an active" and inserting in lieu thereof "has a"

And Page 6, Section 1, Line 2 by deleting "student" and inserting in lieu thereof "initial"

And Page 6, Section 1, Line 11 by striking "C." and inserting "D."

And Page 6, Section 1, Lines 14 and 18 by striking "F" and inserting "G"

And Page 6, Section 1, Line 21 by striking "G" and inserting "H"

And Page 6, Section 1, Line 22 by striking "D." and inserting "E."

And Page 7, Section 1, Line 8 by striking "E." and inserting "F."

And Page 7, Section 1, Line 13 by striking "F." and inserting "G."

And Page 7, Section 1, Lines 15-16 by striking all the words beginning with "meets" through the word "Board" and inserting "has served as a classroom teacher for three (3) or more years. The Board may establish additional requirements for this certificate as necessary"

And Page 8, Section 1, Line 15 by striking "G." and inserting "H."

And Page 8, Section 1, Line 17 by inserting after the word "states" the words "and has served as a classroom teacher for three (3) or more years"

And Page 9, Section 1, Line 6 by deleting " $\underline{\text{H.}}''$ and inserting in lieu thereof " $\underline{\text{I.}}''$

And Page 9, Section 1, Line 7 by deleting " \underline{shall} " and inserting in lieu thereof "may"